21.0194.02001 Title.03000

March 11, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2208

- Page 1, line 14, after the semicolon insert "reviewing the cost-share for additional assessment drains across the state;"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "nine" with "eleven"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "eight" with "nine"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "Five" with "Seven"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "One member" with "Two members"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "and"
- Page 2, line 9, after the semicolon insert "and
 - (6) A road superintendent or engineer selected by the voting members in paragraphs 1 through 5;"

Page 2, after line 15, insert:

- "h. The state engineer or the state engineer's designee who is a nonvoting member;"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "h." with "i."
- Page 2, line 17, replace "i." with "j."
- Page 2, line 19, replace "j." with "k."

Renumber accordingly